COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Shikha Goel Principal Judge, Family Court S.A.S Nagar

VIJAY LAXMI

Vs.

PRAVEEN SINGH MAHAR
Case No. HMA/348/2020
CNR No. PBSA01-004039-2020

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://districts.ecourts.gov.in

To,

Praveen Singh Mahar aged 33 years son of Sh Heera Singh Mahar r/o Plot No 12, North Part, Golya Vas, Sheer Sagar, Patrakar Road, Mansarovar, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

2nd Address – Parveen Singh Mahar s/o Heera Singh Mahar, Plot No 12, North Park, Sheer Sagar, Patarkar Road, Golyawas Mansarovar, Jaipur -302020

To,

The Manager PUNJAB KESARI

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **05-04-2022** at **10** a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 21-02-2022

— Sd → Principal Judge, Family Court S.A.S Nagar .